
State Agency 2008 Renewals

COFRS 
CODE Agency/Division/College Passes 

Purchased
Revenue to 

RTD
Employer 

Paid
Employee 

Annual Cost

# of 
Particip

ants
SLA Coordinator Address Phone E-Mail Address

AAA Personnel & Administration 342 $74,708 $0 $576 140 C Camille Leon 633 17th St. #1600 303-866-6656 camille.leon@state.co.us
BAA Agriculture 118 $4,484 $4,484 $0 118 A Heidi Phillips 2331 W. 31st Ave. 303-477-0014 heidi.phillips@state.co.us
DAA Education 285 $75,258 DID NOT REPORT A,C Wendy Kispert 201 E. Colfax 303-866-6815 Kispert_w@cde.state.co.us
EFA Governors Energy Office 25 $6,850 $6,850 $0 23 C Susan Jarvinen 225 E. 16th Ave 303-866-2100 susan.jarvinen@state.co.us
GAA Higher Education 29 $7,946 $3,562 $274 16 C Eloy Arguello 1380 Lawrence St 303-866-2723 eloy.arguello@cche.state.co.us
GCA Historical Society 102 $27,948 $8,148 $360 55 C Jim Davidson 1300 Broadway 303-866-2136 jim.davidson@chs.state.co.us
GDA College Assist (CSLP) 30 $8,220 $8,220 $0 21 C Jennifer Netteshe 1801 Broadway #360 720-264-8575 jnettesheim@college-assist.org
GFB University of Colorado at Boulder * 7,189 $538,005 $538,005 $0 5000 A,B,C David Cook Campus Box 502 303-735-1015 david.cook@colorado.edu
GMA Auraria Higher Education Center (AHEC) 649 $311,520 $0 $480 649 B Mark Gallagher Campus Box M 303-556-2031 gallagherm@ahec.edu
GRA College Invest 38 $10,412 $10,412 $0 30 C Shelley Tirrell 1560 Broadway #1700 303-376-3885 stirrell@collegeinvest.org
HAA Colorado Department of Transportation 1500 $57,000 $57,000 $0 1010 A Adam Rolstad 4201 E. Arkansas 303-757-9997 adam.rolstad@dot.state.co.us
IHA Human Services - Budget Office 8 $2,192 $0 $548 4 C Carol Talmage 1575 Sherman 303-866-3628 carol.talmage@state.co.us
IHA Human Services - Voc Rehab, Adult Dis Rehab 51 $13,947 $0 $482 29 C David Hood 1575 Sherman 303-866-4860 david.hood@state.co.us
IHA Human Services - Div of Food Stamps $7,398 $0 $276 (local) 16 C Catharine Olivas 1575 Sherman 303-866-5087 catharine.olivas@state.co.us

$497 (express)
$663 (regional)

IHA Human Services - Child Support Enforcement $16,580 $0 $408 (local) 30 C Jeanette Savoy 1575 Sherman 303-866-5352 jeanette.savoy@state.co.us
$588 (express)
$759 (regional)

IHA Human Services - Div of Accounting $13,700 $0 $312.79 (local) 33 C Tony Vigil 1575 Sherman 303-866-2459 tony.vigil@state.co.us
$563.01(exprs)
$750.68 (regnl)

IHA Human Services - Information & Tecnology 144 $21,488 $0 $478 45 A,B,C Brooke Howard 1575 Sherman 303-866-5442 brooke.howard@state.co.us
JAA Judicial - Court of Appeals 91 $24,934 $24,934 $0 91 C Polly Brock 2 E. 14th Avenue 303-837-3777 polly.brock@judicial.state.co.us
JAA Judicial - Denver District Court 175 $47,927 $42,407 $60 92 C Brenda Baehr 1437 Bannock 720-865-8498 brenda.baehr@judicial.state.co.us
JAA Judicial - Denver Probate Court 14 $3,629 $3,629 $0 13 C James T Skay Jr 1437 Bannock 720-865-8337 james.skay@judicial.state.co.us
JAA Judicial - Colorado Supreme Court 39 $10,686 $9,366 $60 22 C Lynn Kubiak 2 East 14th Ave 303-837-3778 lynn.kubiak@judicial.state.co.us
JAA Colorado Trial Courts - Judicial District 20 97 $3,395 $3,395 $0 97 A Charlene Llewelly 1777 6th Ave 303-441-3778 Charlene.Llewellyn@judicial.state.co.us

JCA State Public Defender 127 $34,798 $32,814 $32 62 C Lori Arnold 1290 Broadway 303-764-1400 lori.arnold@state.co.us
JDA Attorney Regulation Counsel 54 $14,796 $14,796 $0 52 C Kelli Adams 1560 Broadway 303-893-8121x642k.adams@csc.state.co.us
KAA Labor & Employment 549 $150,426 $0 $500 301 C Mike Dawson 633 17th St 303-318-8207 mike.dawson@state.co.us
LAA Dept of Law, Attorney Generals Office 361 $98,711 $36,827 $324 191 C Diane Langness 1525 Sherman St. 303-866-5357 diane.langness@state.co.us
MEA Office of Legislative Legal Svcs 50 $13,700 $13,700 $0 43 C Matt Dawkins 200 E Colfax Rm91 303-866-4351 matthew.dawkins@state.co.us
NAA Department of Local Affairs $36,442 $11,242 $360 (local) 43 C Mona Heustis 1313 Sherman 303-866-4911 mona.heustis@state.co.us

$720 (express)
$1080 (regional)

NAA Local Affairs - Emergency Management 23 $3,992 $2,417 $787 2 A Mona Heustis 9195 E. Mineral Ave 303-866-4911 mona.heustis@state.co.us
PAA Dept of Natural Resources-EDO 58 $15,892 $8,932 $240 29 C Tara Larwick 1313 Sherman 303-866-4245 tara.larwick@state.co.us
PCA DNR - Board of Land Commissioners 25 $6,850 $6,850 $0 25 C Felicia Bautista 1313 Sherman 303-866-3452 felicia.bautista@state.co.us
PDA DNR - Water Conservation Board 37 $10,138 $10,138 $0 37 C Steven Shull 1313 Sherman 303-866-3998 steven.shull@state.co.us
PEA DNR - Division of Water Resources 78 $21,372 $10,140 $144 50 C Gina DeArcos 1313 Sherman 303-866-3581x822gina.dearcos@state.co.us
PHA DNR - Oil & Gas Commission 38 $3,992 $3,992 $0 31 B Jan Missey 1120 Lincoln 303-894-2100x121jan.missey@state.co.us
PIA DNR - Geological Survey 28 $6,782 $6,782 $0 26 B&C Brenda Hannu 1313 Sherman 303-866-3773 brenda.hannu@state.co.us
PJA DNR - Division of State Parks 37 $10,138 $10,138 $0 29 C Greg Monroe 1313 Sherman 303-894-2585X11 greg.monroe@state.co.us
PKA DNR - Reclamation Mining & Safety 46 $12,604 $12,604 $0 43 C Jill McLemore 1313 Sherman 303-866-4019 jill.mclemore@state.co.us
SAA Regulatory Agencies 459 $125,766 $0 $468 260 C Eileen Nenoff 1560 Broadway 303-894-2992 eileen.nenoff@dora.state.co.us
TAA Revenue 337 $92,011 $78,058 $120 159 C Kathy Sanchez 1375 Sherman 303-866-3826 ksanchez@spike.dor.state.co.us
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UHA Health Care Policy & Financing 274 $67,678 $24,118 $396 110 C Janice Smuda 1570 Grant 303-866-3143 janice.smuda@state.co.us
VAA Secretary of State 114 $31,236 $9,576 $190 114 C Sybil Clausen 1700 Broadway 303-860-6906 sibyl.clausen@sos.state.co.us
WAA State Treasury $6,576 $3,967 $158 (local) 10 C Denise Knutsen 140 State Capitol 303-866-3565 denise.knutsen@state.co.us

$285 (express)
$380 (regional)

13,918 $2,052,127 9151
$1,017,503

* Does not include 29,000 student passes 
purchased for 2008
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